OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ISTRATION NUMBER 07071 SEX: Male AGE:	
	M
CUPATION: fishermen	
The state of the s	on by yours
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried thership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	
(PLOYER: Bell	
ARRIED?	uun emilikassi eksiste
ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Set	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR ROSDAND	reshi (M)
AMES OF ANY LIVING CITATION	
Rirachi (W) Ritsue (F)	
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: DOBS	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
art yes (Amount and where payable) none	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	deed)
art yes (Amount and where payable) none	

M ON VNA SUCH PROPERTY————————————————————————————————————		•
θίζου		
LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	HORSES,	7
ab attention Sarkt, Vancouver, B. G.	maxes	
Packors, Beep Sey, B. G.	•E 30	
se Community School house, Deep Sey, B. C. in charge of the watehness	enage L.	
at berate aloof faed bas best galdell , evisdo ? , shoon beanse , al	Tonotu	Optobly. Th
s household goods including seaing machine, 2 stoves, trunk, kitche		m Descriptions
HEMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.		44
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	CIAE BI	AT2 J
LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. BORD	IF FARM	9.
• wou		
IANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	SUB-TEN	2.
AHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none	STATE V	*
TOWER OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	PARTICL	3.
·o ·a ·ka	Deep	B SJ Jinford Langs
RD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Jepanese Community owned sencel house,		7
	Deep Bey	
ON VND DESCRIBLION: ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	LOCATIC	η
OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	TEMENT	ATZ
I TVND STATE CROPS SOWN ROLL ROLL ROLL ROLL ROLL ROLL ROLL ROL		

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: DON

1.415 (20)

40% Y 47%.

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) BORNE BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State where mone) BORNE BANK ACCOUNTS: BORNE CEMARKS: BORNE LEMARKS: BORNE BORNE BORNE BORNE BORNE BORNE LEMARKS: BORNE BORNE BORNE LEMARKS: BORNE BORNE LEMARKS: BORNE BORNE	
OTHERS: BONDS. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) BONDS. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State where BONDS. LIPE INSURANCE: BONDS. LIPE INSURANCE: BONDS. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: NONE LABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: BONDS LABILITIES: TONDS TONDS LONG TOTHERS ASSIGNED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State where Bone) 8. BANK ACCOUNTS: BONE 9. LIFE INSURANCE: BONE 1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none 1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none 2. TRADE DEBTS: none 2. TRADE DEBTS: none I Certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper	ON OI
BANK ACCOUNTS: BONE 9. LIFE INSURANCE: BONE 1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: BONE 1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: BONE 2. TRADE DEBTS: BONE 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: BONE 2. TRADE DEBTS: BONE 1. Indiana Series of the	
9. LIPE INSURANCE: none 1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none 1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none 2. TRADE DEBTS: none 1. Trade Debts: none	abouts
D. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. 1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none 1. ABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Done 2. TRADE DEBTS: Done I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper	
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none IABILITIES: I. PERSONAL DEBTS: none Z. TRADE DEBTS: none EMARKS: none I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper	
I. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: 3. DOBS: 4. DOBS: 4. DOBS: 5. DOBS: 6. DOBS: 6. DOBS: 7. DOBS: 7. DOBS: 8. DOBS: 9. DOBS: 1. Certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: 2. Done I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper	
2. TRADE DEBTS: 2000. EMARKS: 2000. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property.	
EMARKS: none I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper	
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
very description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities and indirect. Dated this 25th day of March 1942 (Signature) 1942 Witness	direct
OR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Aug. 25/43
Our File No. 2086	
Full Name UYENO, Takezo	
RESOURCES PROBLEM RESOURCE PROBLEM RESOURCE PROBLEM RESOURCE PROBLEM RESOURCE PROBLE	name in Block Letters)
Registration No. 07071	Male - Female Age Mar. 26/1895 (Check)
Former Address Deep Bay,	B.C.
• Hastings Park	, Vancouver, B.C.
Date Evacuated 24/9/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address Bay Farms.	Blocan, B.C.
Warried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (TASHIMA) Sato #07084
	Name of Husband
Name of Mother (KOJIYAMA) Chika	Name of Father Katsuzo
	kio(M) 29/11/25; Teruo(M) 7/3/28;
) 30/1/35; Harry Hiroshi(M) 6/2/37;
Mitsue(F) 12/12/39; Akira(M) 17/11/27
Requested by E.C.T.	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information Fishers	an. One son over 16 (Japan)
1 (Yukio's name misspelled "	Yukiko" at one time)

PROPERTY SERVICES

File No. 2066

June 24, 1946.

Ret Takese STEID, Res. No. 07071

2 Chairs

Anno

LIADERAXX GUMARX June 24, 1926. Rot. Telkeso, Dillio Bosches, 22072 le reveals se limbilities. The file of talk men's vile reveals This fathery is rectified to be in accordance with information on file. June 24, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2086

June 22, 1946.

Her Takeso UYENO, Reg. No. 07071

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 25, 1942. He was evacuated on September 24, 1942.

In his declaration, he reported household goods left at Deep Bay. He did not list everything individually. He meported 45 items. On May 8, 1942, there were received at 992 Powell Street, in his name, 40 items. The five missing were probably shipped to him at Hastings Park prior to that date. It is impossible to reconcile the items received in the shipment of May 8, 1942, with the items released to him and the items sold. We are amsuming that everything of value has been released or sold. Of the items listed in his declaration and later inventoried by this office only 2 chairs are missing. The net proceeds from the sale of articles identified as his property amounted to \$10.98

The fishing boat declared has been identified as the "Bridgeport" sold by the Custodian for the net sum of \$907.41.

The sum of \$14.45 was credited to the account of this man in full settlement of claim for refund of expenses incurred in connection with the impounding of his fishing vessel.

Altogether this account was credited with the net amount of \$932.84 from various sources. Remittances totalling \$720.00 were made to UYEMO prior to his evacuation. At the present time his account shows a credit balance of \$182.84.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

markeson

June 22, 1946.

AT I

CHAPTEL SHIELRY

Bile to. 2086

June 22, 1946

Act Cokeso Direio, Resello. 07071

This man signed a declaration to the Costedian on March 25, 1942. He was evacuated on Deptember 24, 1942.

In his declaration, he reported A5 homes of household goods, and he listed the contents of some of the boxes. Of the articles listed, it would appear that he must have taken with him or disposed of the sewing machine, one stere and the trunk, on those are not on the list of goods received at 992 Powell Street, on May 8, 1942. The other stere appears to have been released to him in September, 1942, before his streething.

Of the nine chairs declared, seven were sold. The other two were received at 992 Powell Street, on thy 3, 1942, but are not shown to have been shipped or sold. These may have been discarded as valueless.

To declared fishing lend and boat tools. There were received in Vancouver bundles of lead weights, some floats and a boat-mast. A boass of fishing goat, finds and a sack of lend weights were sent to Steveston for sale. So bid was received for the floats when offered for sale at Steveston Ametica #36. It is possible that the other goods were also unasleable.

In all 21 containers of various kinds were received on May 8, 1942, in the mane of this can. The Releases cover 16 containers and 10 bottles of vinegar, leaving four unavacousted for (if we take the 10 bottles as the contents of one container) and this would appear to be the four boxes of fishing pair sent to Steveston. However, some small articles, a box & its contents and a cupboard were sold. These may have been in some of the boxes received, as we have no idea of the size of the various containers received nor of those valenced to him.

There is no record of the disposition of the wool, mattress, weahboard, board or bed ends a sides. Some of these my have been shipped to him.

The items received and the items released cannot be reconciled. As he did not list individually the goods he left at Deep Bay (except in a few cases) it is not know whether or not his goods sere all shipped to Vancouver. In view of this we can assume only that everything of value that was not released to him was sold, and that all the items shown on the suction sheets were his property.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Francisco 24 June 24, 1946.

CHARLES TO SHA

711e le. 2016

Rot Catego STEED, Regulo, Grant

June 22, 1946.

Declared	
Three 25/42	
A SE TO BY	
	iora Boogu

Received May 8/42 at 992 Pownil St. to Com of Loods consisting of:

Disposition

Sout	ne li		
1 88	ove.		
	mic.	 	
Cann			

1 Stove & Pipes 1 Tub

1 Wash Tub 10 Boxes 3 Cartons

9 Challes Picking load Series van 1

2 Boxes L BE BOOKS

1 Tinh Tub 1 730

1 Victrola 3 Bdles Garden tools 1 Gross-cut Saw 1 Small Table 1 Roll Wool 1 Mattress 1 Washboard 1 Board 2 Wooden Bed Ends · Sides

Probably disposed of by UTENO perior to Bay 8/42

Release of Sept. 10/42

Releases of Sept. 5/42, Sept.10/42 and shipment of March 31/44, shows 1 Bx. Carpenter Tools 1 " Kitchen Utensils

10 Bottles Vinegar
3 Bx. Kitchen Utensils
1 Wash Tub 1 Bx. Records 1 Bx. Books 5 Wooden Br.Kit. Utensils & goods 3 Water Tanks

9 Chairs
3 Bdles Lead Weights) 4 Bx. Fishing gear, 2 flahing float
Floats
1 Mast for Boat
5 for sale by auction, no bid was
1 received on the floats. The file does not reveal that happened to the other goods. There is no record of the disposition of the mest. 1 Gramophone sold

Some tools were sold 1 Cross-cut saw sold 1 Table sold

No record of disposition

Sancepan, busket, large platter, box & contents were sold 1 Cupboard was sold

Amarkison June 24,1946

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Jan. 11, 1944 Date:

Mames Takezo UYENO Reg. No. 07071 File: 2086

Boat File No.:

Custodian 2086-B

Name of Vessel:

"Bridgeport" 37' x 8' x 3'5"(1927) Easthope 20 Hp (1938)

Lie. or Reg. No.:

New Westminster 1729

Naval No.:

V.070-G

Owner's Valuation:

\$1,500.00

JFVDC Valuation:

\$1,100.00 Survey #642

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale:

August 11, 1942

Purchaser:

British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Takezo UYENO

Selling Price:

\$1,050.00

Paid to PPVDC SECREPTED \$1,050.00

Supervision Costs:

\$142.59

Balance due Owner:

\$ 907.41

Paid to:

Credited to Account of Takezo UYENO, File 2086

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Repairs-Claim #165 - Wright Shipyard - \$424.05 (Paid) And

Additional Information:

I Martison June 2006

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

File # 2086

GOODS ON HAND AT WAREHOUSE AT 992 POWELL STREET, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Name T. WYENO 2 Takes 0	Lot No.	136	
No. 07071	Section	2	
Origination Deep Bay	Rate	\$2.30	
	Cartage	\$6.70	
Date May 8, 1942	Freight	\$23.00	

Mattress 3. Roll Wood Tub Box Box Books 3. Sald by queton 11/10/44 2 Tins 3 Bdle Lead Weights Greamen 33. 10. 9 Chaire s 11. Box 12. S. Sale by anction 20 /0/42 14. Small Table 15. Week Board-s Wash tub 17. Stove Pipes / 18. Stove Base & To Stove Base & Top / 18. Box 20. . . Bdle. Pipes 22. 3 Bdle Garden Tools 5 -23. Fish tub 34. - 25. Box / Floats , 607 91 Steveston enetion # 76 (No hid) 26. Carton , 30. 32. 33. Carton > Board Tin Box /

2 Wood Bed Ends

2 Wood Bed Sides 1 Mast for Boat The Man Steven

Econora Estadas

June 17, 1946.

ALL ADMINISTRATION OF THE ACTUAL PROPERTY OF

Charge Con. Combination radio sold for MA.CO, loss expenses of \$6.21. Belance condition to charge of the property of Tableton Utimo, No. 10. 10000 Pile 2006, The radio was the property of Tableton Utimo, No. 10. 02320, File 19412.

TO COME AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.

(nantpoint 17/6/26, Smither the

PROJECTION TO L'ENVA

DILL NO. 2006

The following chattels were sold by public exetten at 900 Forest Statementer on James 17, 1014

Ficher Son Sond-tention

\$ 46.00

transferred to fel 1841. June 17,1946.

7. A

Total:

Less Expenses:

Auskisneer's Peet Adverticings

1.00

Net Proceeds Oredited:

46,00

6,23

39.79

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Hr. Wille

Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Vancouver Radio 2

Remarks. This radio issath property of

TASHICHI UYENO, Regorsso, File 1541, and The funds are being transferred & Trebaccount

MENORANDUA

2510 Bo. 2086

October 14th, 1944

To: The Pile From: Mr. G.B. Spain

> Re: Takeso UYEMO Deep Bay.

As the undermentioned fishing equipment should have a better sake at Steveston, we have shipped some through the Richmond Transfer Co. to our office there for sale in the next Steveston suction:

- 4 boxes Fishing Gear
- 2 Fishing Floats
- 1 sack head weights

BES IA

sus to Lypain

SLAIN

November 18, 1944

PILE: 2086

CARDITOR: Takezo UYENO, 07071

DEBTORS

Canadian Government

AMOUNTS

\$14.45

Expenses incurred in connection with the seizure and removal from Deep Bay to the Fraser River of the M/V "Bridgeport".

fm

claimly transfictation & Display of the summeding nearly see 18 Octawa 17/144

Filmonths

REGISTRATION NO. 07072

FILE NO. 2006

The following chattels were sold by public suction at 992 Femala Street, Vancouver on October 11, 1944.

	Band san /	0.50
A SOUTH	Sence pan and backet Large platter	0.50
	Round table	0.50
	Grenophone / 2 Forks /	5.00
	Shovel and etc. p	0.75
	Guchoard 7 Gaatro	1.00
		3,25

Total

(Auctioneer's Yes: \$ 1.23 Less Expenses: (Advertising: 0.30 (Noving: 2.03

Net Proceeds Credited:

3.36 3.36 5 8.79

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills

Extracted from Austioneering List No. Vancouver 33.

Remarks.

NAME UNIO, Takeno

REGISTRATE ON LOS STOPA

Place (6) 2006

Suction at 992 Percell Street, Vancouver on Setober 25, 1944.

Large fish	boxto and		
Skernless			9 0.25
Box and co		发展对于	9.53
Green-out		Property and the	0.90
			1.00

Total

(Auctioneer's Tees & 0.30
Less Expenses: (Advertising: 0.07
(Movings 0.49

Net Proceeds Credited: 2.19

Nembers of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Ville
Extracted from Auctionsoring List No. Vencouver 14.